COUNTY COUNCIL OF PRINCE GEORGE'S COUNTY, MARYLAND 2018 Legislative Session

Resolution No.	CR-45-2018	
Proposed by		
Introduced by Council Members Patterson and Toles		
Co-Sponsors		
Date of Introduction	n July 2, 2018	
	RESOLUTION	
A RESOLUTION co	oncerning	
The extension of time for the Task Force to Study Electric Public Utility Location Practices and		
	Procedures	
For the purpose of extending the reporting time for the Task Force to Study Electric Public		
Utility Location Prac	ctices and Procedures.	
WHEREAS, the Prince George's County Council on October 17, 2017 adopted CR-87-		
2017, establishing the Task Force to Study Electric Public Utility Location Practices and		
Procedures (hereinafter referred to as the "Task Force"), an eleven (11) member group, to review		
and evaluate current practices relating to the location of regulated public utility uses in Prince		
George's County, and to make policy recommendations related thereto; and		
WHEREAS, the Task Force has been delayed in reporting recommendations due to		
unforeseen circumst	ances; and	
WHEREAS, the County Council desires to provide additional time to the Task Force to		
review and evaluate current practices relating to the location of regulated public utility uses in		
Prince George's County, and to make policy recommendations related thereto; and		
NOW, THERE	FORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the County Council of Prince George's	
County, Maryland, that the Task Force shall present its report and recommendations to the		
County Council on or before December 1, 2018.		
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that copies of this Resolution be sent by the Clerk of the		
Council to the Coun	ty Executive.	

Adopted this 2^{nd} day of 3^{nd} day of 3^{nd} , 2018	•
	COUNTY COUNCIL OF PRINCE GEORGE'S COUNTY, MARYLAND
В	Υ:
	Dannielle M. Glaros
	Chair
ATTEST:	
Padia C. Floyd	
Redis C. Floyd Clerk of the Council	
CICIK OF THE COUNCIL	